
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 24-020 

 
APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT WITH  

LAKE STEVENS FOOD BANK ASSOCIATION 
 

WHEREAS, the Council appropriated $5,000,000 for “Council Projects” in the 
2023 adopted budget; and 
 

WHEREAS, Council approved Motion 22-340 on August 16, 2022 for the original 
agreement with Lake Stevens Food Bank Association; and  

 
WHEREAS, this motion is being made to amend agreement GF-022-5a with 

Lake Stevens Food Bank Association; and  
 
WHEREAS, adding funding to the current agreement in the amount of $250,000; 

and  
 
WHEREAS, changing the total agreement to the Lake Stevens Food Bank 

Association to an amount not to exceed $850,000;  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves the 
amendment 1 to the agreement between Snohomish County and Lake Stevens Food 
Bank Association. 
 

PASSED this 31st day of January, 2024. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 
 
 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 


